



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2026

Amol Baburao Wankar Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1229 OF 2026

Siddhant Daluji Dhone Vs. Nirmal Agency, Through Its Proprietor Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1368 OF 2026

Rahul Dnyaneshwar Sawalkar Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1671 OF 2026

Pramod Janbaji Shastrakar Vs. Nirmal Agency Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1967 OF 2026

Bhushan Baliram Wadgure Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2821 OF 2026

Vijay Chandrakant Sonwane Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2822 OF 2026

Narendra Sahadeo Bhotmange Vs. Nirmal Agency Thr. Proprietor Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2823 OF 2026

Mahesh Laxman Ramteke Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5187 OF 2025

Ashok Gyaniram Bhandarkar Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6459 OF 2025

Suraj Dayaram Khobragade Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.584 OF 2026

Sonal B. Meshram Vs. Nirmal Agency, Through Its Proprietor, Nagpur
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5609 OF 2025

Jayant Deoraji Pate Vs. Nirmal Agency, Thr. Its Proprietor, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. A.S. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner in all these petitions.
Mr. Kushal Kumar h/f. Mr. P. Chawhan, Advocate for the Respondent in all these petitions.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. Advocate Mr. Kushal Kumar holding for Mr. Chawhan, states that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent in all connected matters. He also seeks time to file affidavit in reply on record.
2. Time granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the petitions on **27.04.2026**.
4. Interim relief to continue till then, if any.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel